

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1793 of
2025**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 25317 of 2022

=====

PARMAR KANTIBHAI DUDHABHAI

Versus

PRASHSTI PARIK, COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL N VAKIL(3556) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 31/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Issue **NOTICE** to the respondents making it returnable on
25.08.2025.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MAHESH/14