

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1793 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/25317/2022

=====

PARMAR KANTIBHAI DUDHABHAI

Versus

PRASHSTI PARIK, COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL N VAKIL(3556) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/09/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

When the matter is taken up, none appeared on behalf of the applicant. Learned advocate Mr. Manish Patel has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.3. Registry to accept his appearance and reflect his name on the cause-list.

List the matter on 25.11.2025.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)