

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1793 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/25317/2022

=====

PARMAR KANTIBHAI DUDHABHAI

Versus

PRASHSTI PARIK, COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL N VAKIL(3556) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

In view of the leave note of learned advocate Mr.Dhaval N. Vakil for the applicant, stand over to 04.05.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh